
February 1, 2023 

Provider Memorandum 
Updates to Molina Clinical Policies 

The Molina Clinical Policy Committee (MCPC) periodically reviews and updates policies to stay in 
compliance with current medical practice and to ensure the best outcomes for patients. MCPC is comprised 
of Molina medical staff, including medical doctors, registered nurses, and pharmacists. 

Molina Healthcare of Illinois (Molina) is making providers aware of key updates from the December and 
January MCPC meetings. Note: HFS coverage rules supersede any Molina Clinical Policies. 

Revised Policies 

For details, please visit MolinaClinicalPolicy.com to access these revised policies: 
1. MCP-614: Chest MRI
2. MCP-618: Lumbar Spine CT
3. MCP-275: Noninvasive Positive Pressure Ventilation
4. MCP-321: Category III CPT Codes
5. MCP-384: Water Vapor Thermal Therapy for BPH
6. MCP-348: Zolgensma (onasemnogene abeparvovec)

New Policies 

For details, please visit MolinaClinicalPolicy.com to access these new policies: 
1. MCP-426: Stem Cell Therapy for Orthopedic Applications
2. MCP-427: Microwave Tumor Ablation
3. MCP-428: Mobile Cardiac Outpatient Telemetry
4. MCP-429: Hemgenix (etranacogene dezaparvovec-drlb)

Retired Policies 

1. MCP-639: Abdomen MRI
2. MCP-601: Brain CT
3. MCP-619: Cervical Spine MRI
4. MCP-612: Chest CT
5. MCP-647: CT Angiography Heart with 3D Image CCTA
6. MCP-620: Thoracic Spine MRI
7. MCP-355: Occipital Nerve Block Therapy for Headache and Occipital Neuralgia
8. MCP-224: Stereotactic Radiosurgery and Stereotactic Body Radiotherapy

http://www.molinaclinicalpolicy.com/
http://www.molinaclinicalpolicy.com/
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Questions? 

We’re here to help. Contact your dedicated Provider Network Manager or email the Provider Network 
Management team at MHILProviderNetworkManagement@MolinaHealthcare.com. For help identifying your 
dedicated Provider Network Manager, visit Molina’s Service Area page at MolinaHealthcare.com. 

Provider Portal Alert 

We are sunsetting the Molina Legacy Provider Portal on March 28, 2023. Ensure that you and your staff 
have access to streamlined claims management, authorizations, eligibility/benefit verification, and more. 
Get started with Availity Essentials Provider Portal today! Click here. 

Get Critical Updates 

Receive news and updates about Molina services and plan requirements delivered straight to your inbox! 
Click here to receive Molina’s provider updates. 

Note: Molina’s website and documents are best viewed in Google Chrome or Microsoft Edge. 

mailto:MHILProviderNetworkManagement@MolinaHealthcare.com
https://www.molinahealthcare.com/providers/il/medicaid/contacts/servicearea.aspx
https://www.molinahealthcare.com/members/il/en-us/health-care-professionals/home.aspx
https://www.availity.com/molinahealthcare
https://molinahealthcare.activehosted.com/f/1
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